Investments  21,626,657  1,114,510  -   -   22,741,167

Loans and advances  87,338  -   -   -   87,338

  31,722,399   1,182,885   22,635   57,248 32,985,167

Liabilities

Deposits  8,831,300  759  880  6,372   8,839,311

  8,831,300   759   880   6,372   8,839,311

Net   22,891,099   1,182,126   21,755   50,876   24,145,856

Notes to Financial Statements

DEMERARA BANK LIMITED / ANNUAL REPORT 2018   55

September 30, 2018
(Expressed in Guyana Dollars)

Notes to Financial Statements

(a) (iii) Currency risk, continued

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to reasonable possible movements of select currencies against the Guyana
Dollar to which the Bank had significant exposure in respect of its financial assets and liabilities holding all other variable
constant:

Change in

exchange rates

%

Effect on profit

before tax

$’000

Effect on other

components of

equity

$’000

Year ended September 30, 2018

Increase in exchange rates

USD 2%  426,444  14,305

GBP 2%  19,899  971

EURO 2%  107  -

CAD 2%  2,740  -

 449,190  15,276

Decrease in exchange rates

USD 2% (426,444)  (14,305)

GBP 2%  (19,899)  (971)

EURO 2%  (107)  -

CAD 2%  (2,740)  -

(449,190)  (15,276)

Change in

exchange rates

%

Effect on profit

before tax

$’000

Effect on other

components of

equity

$’000

Year ended September 30, 2017

Increase in exchange rates

USD 2%  457,822 (748)

GBP 2%  23,643 (90)

EURO 2%  435  -

CAD 2% 1,018  -

482,918  (838)

Decrease in exchange rates

USD 2%  (457,822)  748

GBP 2%  (23,643) 90

EURO 2% (435)  -

CAD 2% (1,018)  -

(482,918)  838

56   DEMERARA BANK LIMITED / ANNUAL REPORT 2018

Notes to Financial Statements September 30, 2018
(Expressed in Guyana Dollars)

 (b) Liquidity risk

 Liquidity risk arises from fluctuations in cash flows. The liquidity risk management process ensures the Bank is able to

honour all of its financial commitments as they fall due. The Bank’s liquidity strategy includes measuring and forecasting cash
commitments, building a large and stable base of core deposits for retail and commercial customers, ensuring sufficient cash
and marketable instruments such as treasury bills and government securities are available to meet short-term requirements,
diversifying funding sources and maintaining the ability to securitise bank assets. Fallback techniques include access to local